Filename: PMP9563_RevA_BOM.xlsx
Generated: 2/11/2014
12V Output Class 4 Active Clamp Forward Converter
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer
C18, C24 2 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603 C1608C0G1H101J TDK
C6, C7, C9,
C10
4 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603 C1608X7R2A102K TDK
C23 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603 C1608X7R1H103K TDK
C2, C3, C4,
C5
4 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603 C1608X7R2A103K TDK
C25 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603 C1608X7R1H223K TDK
C27 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
C29 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 805 C2012X7R2A104K TDK
C21, C26,
C28
3 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 805 C2012X7R1E105K TDK

L5 1 3.3uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 3.3uH, 1.73A,
0.03 ohm, SMD
MSS5131 MSS5131-332MLB Coilcraft
L6 1 22uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 22uH, 4A, 0.04
ohm, SMD
MSS1278 MSS1278-223MLB Coilcraft
L7 1 1.5mH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 1.5mH, 0.14A,
4.6 ohm, SMD
LPS6235 LPS6235-155MLB Coilcraft
Q1 1 MOSFET, P-CH, -150V, -3A, QFN-8 QFN-8 FDMC2523P Fairchild Semiconductor
Q2 1 MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 4.1A, SOIC-8 SOIC-8 FDS86242 Fairchild Semiconductor
Q3, Q6 2 MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm CSD19534Q5A Texas Instruments
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer
Q4, Q5 2 Transistor, NPN, 100V, 1A, SOT-89 SOT-89 FCX493TA Diodes Inc.
R16 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R10, R11 2 4.7 RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06034R70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R27 1 63.4 RES, 63.4 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060363R4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R1, R2, R3,
R4, R5, R6,
R7, R8
8 75 RES, 75.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060375R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 499 RES, 499 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW0603499RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17, R20 2 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13 1 2.49k RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25 1 2.61k RES, 2.61k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06032K61FKEA Vishay-Dale
R29 1 4.64k RES, 4.64k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW06034K64FKEA Vishay-Dale
R12, R18,
R21
3 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R26, R32 2 24.9k RES, 24.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 40.2k RES, 40.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R31 1 69.8k RES, 69.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW060369K8FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22, R24,
R30
3 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R9, R14 2 2.0k RES, 2.0k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12062K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 0.1 RES, 0.1 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 2010 2010 ERJ-L1DKF10CU Panasonic
T1 1 Transformer, PoE+, SMT Transformer, SOIC-24
Wide
749022016 Wurth Elektronik eiSos